PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA		
N		lame	Execution Date
John T. Gasner			10/29/2003
Michael D. Church			10/29/2003
David A. Decrosta			10/29/2003
Robert L. Lomenick			10/29/2003
Chris A. McCarty			10/29/2003
Sameer D. Parab			10/30/2003
Paul E. Bakeman Jr.			
Paul E. Bakeman Jr RECEIVING PARTY Name:			10/30/2003
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address:	DATA Intersil Americas Ind 675 Trade Zone Blv		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City:	DATA Intersil Americas Ind 675 Trade Zone Blv Milipitas		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country:	DATA Intersil Americas Ind 675 Trade Zone Blv Milipitas CALIFORNIA 95035		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code:	DATA Intersil Americas Ind 675 Trade Zone Blv Milipitas CALIFORNIA 95035 ERS Total: 3		
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	DATA Intersil Americas Inc 675 Trade Zone Blv Milipitas CALIFORNIA 95035 ERS Total: 3 Type	d.	
RECEIVING PARTY Name: Street Address: City: State/Country: Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property	DATA Intersil Americas Inc 675 Trade Zone Blv Milipitas CALIFORNIA 95035 ERS Total: 3 Type	d	

Fax Number:(952)465-0771Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:952-465-0770Email:docketing@fogglaw.comCorrespondent Name:Fogg/Intersil Americas Inc.Address Line 1:5810 W. 78th St.Address Line 2:ste 100

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0427

501188650

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55439				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	125.090USXX			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Julia A. Ehrreich			
Total Attachments: 8 source=00209091#page1.tif source=00209091#page2.tif source=00209091#page3.tif source=00209091#page4.tif source=00209091#page5.tif source=00209091#page6.tif source=00209091#page7.tif source=00209091#page8.tif				

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, John T Gasner, residing at, <u>509 Lanternback Island Drive, Satellite Beach, FL</u> <u>32937, Michael D. Church</u>, residing at, <u>355 Citrus Avenue, Sebastian, FL 32958, Sameer D. Parab</u>, residing at, <u>4060 Handel Commons, Fremont, CA 94536, Paul E. Bakeman Jr.</u>, residing at, <u>4326 Harbor Road</u>, <u>Shelburne, Vermont 05482</u>, <u>David A. Decrosta</u>, residing at, <u>1123 Spring Oak Dr, Melbourne, FL 32901</u>, <u>Robert L. Lomenick</u>, residing at <u>721 Nelda Avenue NE, Palm Bay, FL 32907</u>, and <u>Chris A McCarty</u>, residing at <u>2483 Alanna Lane, Melbourne, FL 32934</u> made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we executed an application for a Patent Application of the United States filed herewith which is entitled ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES (the "Application").

AND WHEREAS, <u>Intersil Americas Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of <u>Delaware</u>, and having an office and place of business at <u>675 Trade Zone Blvd.</u>, <u>Milpitas, CA 95035</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, improvements and the Application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the Application, and in and to all non-provisional Applications, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration identified above, we do agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to the

Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to the improvements and the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in the Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with the Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 22 day of 0 to be 2003.

ohn T. Gasi

STATE of <u>FLORIDA</u>)

COUNTY of PREVIAUOR

)ss.

On this 29^{W} day of 10^{Ctober} , 2003, before me personally appeared John T. Gasner to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



atucia M Wiles

Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 3 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this <u>29</u> day of <u>(</u> Ictober. 2003.

Michael D. Church

STATE of FLORIDA)

)ss. COUNTY of BREVARCH

On this $2\frac{94}{2}$ day of <u>October</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Michael D</u>. Church to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



atricia n Wills

Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 6 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{29}{day}$ of $\frac{\partial C \partial v}{\partial ev}$ 2003.

Q. & A. R. Curta

David A. Decrosta

STATE of FloridA)

)ss. COUNTY of <u>BREVAR</u>D

On this <u>A</u> day of <u>October</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>David A</u>. <u>Decrosta</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.



atucian Wiles

Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 7 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of <u>OCTOBER</u>, 2003.

Robert L Lomenich

Robert L. Lomenick

STATE of FLOR ISA)

)ss. COUNTY of BREVARC

On this <u>29</u> day of <u>UCtober</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Robert L</u>. <u>Lomenick</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

* Conver [SEAL] "HIIIIIII

atricia Do Willes

Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 8 OF 8

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this 29 day of ______, 2003.

Que A. Me

Chris A. McCarty

STATE OF <u>FLOPIDA</u>))ss. COUNTY OF <u>BREVAR</u>D

On this day of <u>Mr. trabe</u>, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Chris A</u>. <u>McCarty</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

* Commission * Commission * Commission * * [SEAL] WINNINN W

atucia In Uliles

Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 4 OF 8

	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{30}{20}$ day of	October,
2003.		

Sameer D. Parab

STATE of <u>(alifornia)</u>)ss.

COUNTY of Santa Clark

On this 30^{14} day of 0cholec, 2003, before me personally appeared <u>Sameer D. Parab</u> to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]



A AO, Notary Public

Assignment Title: ACTIVE AREA BONDING COMPATIBLE HIGH CURRENT STRUCTURES ATTORNEY DOCKET: 125.090US01 PAGE 5 OF 8

day of BETOBER IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this $\frac{30}{2}$

2003.

Saberna

Paul E. Bakeman Jr.

STATE ON ERMONT, COUNTY OF CHITTENDER

On this 30th day of October, 2003, before me personally appeared Paul E. Bakeman Jr. to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

Maylane Adura Notary Public

PATENT REEL: 024445 FRAME: 0436

RECORDED: 05/27/2010